
 
 

 

 

 
Win: DIXON (2-0)
Loss: Prodan, Justin (0-1)
HBP: DIXON
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darren Alcalay First: Mike Allen 
Start: 1:55   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 170   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dixie State College 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0
Point Loma 2 0 0 0 0 1 X 3 7 0

Dixie State College (2-2) -vs- # 2 Point Loma (7-0-1) 2/12/2010 at San Diego,CA (Carroll B. Land)

Dixie State College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Friend, Aaron rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nelson, Tony 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boyer, Quinn ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams, Brett cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Oldfield, Drew c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Pittsenbarger, Chase dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Jensen, Judd 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Hanley, Jordan lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Zitting, Ammon ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yack, Colton 2b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Prodan, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 3 4

HR: Pittsenbarger, Chase (1)
HBP: Adams, Brett (1)

Point Loma 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BOYER cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
CAMERON 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
KUEHL ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
TAYLOR lf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
KARTCH, W 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
FOX dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
MACMASTER 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
DIAMOND rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERNHARD c 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
DIXON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 7 3 1 5 4

2B: KUEHL (1); KARTCH, W (1)
HR: TAYLOR (2)

Dixie State College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Prodan, Justin (L, 0-1) 6.0 7 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 7 5 –
Totals 7 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 7 5

Point Loma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DIXON (W, 2-0) 7.0 4 2 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 25 27 12 6 –
Totals 4 2 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 25 27 12 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dixie State College - Top of 1st DX- PLN
Friend, A. flied out to cf. 0 0
Nelson, T. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Adams, B. struck out swinging. 0 0

Point Loma - Top of 1st DX- PLN
BOYER struck out swinging. 0 0
CAMERON struck out swinging. 0 0
KUEHL doubled down the lf line. 0 0
TAYLOR homered to center field, 2 RBI; KUEHL scored. 0 2
KARTCH, W lined out to 2b. 0 2

Dixie State College - Top of 2nd DX- PLN
Oldfield, D. grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Pittsenbarge flied out to rf. 0 2
Jensen, J walked. 0 2
Hanley, J. flied out to rf. 0 2

Point Loma - Top of 2nd DX- PLN
FOX struck out swinging. 0 2
MACMASTER singled to first base. 0 2
DIAMOND flied out to lf. 0 2
BERNHARD struck out looking. 0 2

Dixie State College - Top of 3rd DX- PLN
Zitting, A. lined out to rf. 0 2
Yack, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2
Friend, A. struck out swinging. 0 2

Point Loma - Top of 3rd DX- PLN
BOYER struck out swinging. 0 2
CAMERON flied out to cf. 0 2
KUEHL grounded out to ss. 0 2

Dixie State College - Top of 4th DX- PLN
Boyer, Q. pinch hit for Nelson, T.. 0 2
Boyer, Q. grounded out to p, bunt. 0 2
Adams, B. hit by pitch. 0 2
Oldfield, D. singled through the left side; Adams, B. advanced to second. 0 2
Oldfield, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Adams, B. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Pittsenbarge struck out looking. 0 2
Jensen, J flied out to rf. 0 2

Point Loma - Top of 4th DX- PLN
Boyer, Q. to 2b. 0 2
Yack, C. to 3b. 0 2
TAYLOR grounded out to ss. 0 2
KARTCH, W flied out to lf. 0 2
FOX walked. 0 2
MACMASTER out at first 1b to p. 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dixie State College - Top of 5th DX- PLN
Hanley, J. flied out to lf. 0 2
Zitting, A. flied out to rf. 0 2
Yack, C. flied out to lf. 0 2

Point Loma - Top of 5th DX- PLN
DIAMOND grounded out to ss. 0 2
BERNHARD singled to center field. 0 2
BOYER singled to left center; BERNHARD advanced to third. 0 2
CAMERON grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; BOYER out on the play. 0 2

Dixie State College - Top of 6th DX- PLN
Friend, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2
Boyer, Q. lined out to 2b. 0 2
Adams, B. flied out to cf. 0 2

Point Loma - Top of 6th DX- PLN
KUEHL flied out to rf. 0 2
TAYLOR homered to center field, RBI. 0 3
KARTCH, W doubled to left center. 0 3
FOX flied out to rf. 0 3
MACMASTER flied out to cf. 0 3

Dixie State College - Top of 7th DX- PLN
Oldfield, D. singled up the middle. 0 3
Pittsenbarge homered to left field, 2 RBI; Oldfield, D. scored. 2 3
Jensen, J flied out to cf. 2 3
Hanley, J. singled through the left side. 2 3
Hanley, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
Zitting, A. popped up to 1b. 2 3
Yack, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 3

Point Loma - Top of 7th DX- PLN


